Page 1 / 12
M;3�20C�  One Cell Li-ion and Li-poly Battery Protection IC
MX3520C5 Features
• Protection of Battery Cell Reverse Connection
without External load
• Over-temperature Protection
• Overcharge Current Protection
• Two-step Overcurrent Detection:

4 VM Charger minus voltage input pin
5 VM Charger minus voltage input pin
MX3520C5 Order Information (1)
Marking Part No. Model VCU (V) VCL (V) VDL (V) VDR (V) T/R Qty
MMYLL    70702033       MX3520C5 4.3±50mV 4.1±50mV 2.4±100mV 3.0±100mV 5000 PCS
MnYLL 70702030 MX3520C5A8 4.3±50mV 4.1±50mV 2.8±100mV 3.0±100mV 5000 PCS
MoYLL 70702031 MX3520C5B 4.425±50mV 4.25±50mV 2.4±100mV 3.0±100mV 5000 PCS
MpYLL 70702032 MX3520C5C 4.475±50mV 4.3±50mV 2.4±100mV 3.0±100mV 5000 PCS
Note (1): All RYCHIP parts are Pb-Free and adhere to the RoHS directive.
M;3�20C�  One Cell Li-ion and Li-poly Battery Protection IC
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792